
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:666
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
WAGON FACTORY AT CHERTHALA
Chacko Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of progress made so far towards setting up of wagon factory at Cherthala, Kerala;

(b) the steps taken/being taken in this regard by the Railways; and

(c) the funds allocated utilized thereon so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Availability of appropriate land is being ascertained for setting up of wagon factory at Cherthala.

(c) Does not arise at this stage.
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